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cestills@sbcglobal.net <cestills@sbcglobal.net>
Reply-To: "cestills@sbcglobal.net" <cestills@sbcglobal.net>

To: Sebastian Rucci <sebastian@ruccilaw.com>, Tom DuBose <tom@dubosedesigngroup.com>

A2 - Wholesale General Service Rate
Energy Rate/MWh
Demand Rate/kW
Customer Charge/Mo.
HV Discount
Energy Rate/MWh
Demand Rate/kW

Effective A2 Rate
Energy Rate/MWh
Demand Rate/kW
Customer Charge/Mo.

Apply Economic Development Discount
Reducing Energy and Demand Charge

Energy Rate/MWh
Demand Charge/kW
Customer Charge/Mo.

Data Center Load
Energy Cost Annually
Demand Cost Annually
Customer Charge Annually

Total Annual Cost

Overall Effective Rate

$133.70
$3.20
$90

3%
$0.19

$129.69
$3.01
$90

Year 1 (-22%)
$101.16
$2.35
$90
2,890,800
$292,425,870
$774,774
$1,080

$293,201,724

$101.43

Year 2 (-17%)

$107.64
$2.50
$90

2,890,800
$311,171,118
$824,439
$1,080
$311,996,637

$107.93

Sebastian Rucci <sebastian@ruccilaw.com>

Year 3 (-13%)

$112.83
$2.62
$90

2,890,800
$326,167,316
$864,171
$1,080
$327,032,567

$113.13

Mon, Oct 20, 2025 at 11:37 AM

Year 4 (-9%)

$118.02
$2.74
$90

2,890,800
$341,163,515
$903,903
$1,080
$342,068,498

$118.33

Year 5 (-4%)

$124.50
$2.89
$90

2,890,800
$359,908,763
$953,568
$1,080
$360,863,411

$124.83
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