



Sebastian Rucci <sebastian@ruccilaw.com>

**IID Economic Development Rate**

1 message

cestills@sbcglobal.net <cestills@sbcglobal.net>  
 Reply-To: "cestills@sbcglobal.net" <cestills@sbcglobal.net>  
 To: Sebastian Rucci <sebastian@ruccilaw.com>, Tom DuBose <tom@dubosedesigngroup.com>

Mon, Oct 20, 2025 at 11:37 AM

A2 - Wholesale General Service Rate

Energy Rate/MWh	\$133.70
Demand Rate/kW	\$3.20
Customer Charge/Mo.	\$90

HV Discount

Energy Rate/MWh	3%
Demand Rate/kW	\$0.19

Effective A2 Rate

Energy Rate/MWh	\$129.69
Demand Rate/kW	\$3.01
Customer Charge/Mo.	\$90

Apply Economic Development Discount  
 Reducing Energy and Demand Charge

	Year 1 (-22%)	Year 2 (-17%)	Year 3 (-13%)	Year 4 (-9%)	Year 5 (-4%)
<b>Energy Rate/MWh</b>	<b>\$101.16</b>	<b>\$107.64</b>	<b>\$112.83</b>	<b>\$118.02</b>	<b>\$124.50</b>
<b>Demand Charge/kW</b>	<b>\$2.35</b>	<b>\$2.50</b>	<b>\$2.62</b>	<b>\$2.74</b>	<b>\$2.89</b>
<b>Customer Charge/Mo.</b>	<b>\$90</b>	<b>\$90</b>	<b>\$90</b>	<b>\$90</b>	<b>\$90</b>
Data Center Load	2,890,800	2,890,800	2,890,800	2,890,800	2,890,800
Energy Cost Annually	\$292,425,870	\$311,171,118	\$326,167,316	\$341,163,515	\$359,908,763
Demand Cost Annually	\$774,774	\$824,439	\$864,171	\$903,903	\$953,568
Customer Charge Annually	\$1,080	\$1,080	\$1,080	\$1,080	\$1,080
Total Annual Cost	\$293,201,724	\$311,996,637	\$327,032,567	\$342,068,498	\$360,863,411
<b>Overall Effective Rate</b>	<b>\$101.43</b>	<b>\$107.93</b>	<b>\$113.13</b>	<b>\$118.33</b>	<b>\$124.83</b>